
Pre‐Bid Meeting ‐ RFA 2021 ‐ 009 ARPA Food Access
AttendanceJanuary 6, 2022 at 1:30 pm

First Name Last Name Email Job Title Company Attended? Shared Collaboration Information from Pre‐Bid Chat Transcript
1 Debbie  Kizer  debbie@imagineart.net CEO Imagine Art No

2 Rosalind Gutierrez roz@ssvdp.org CEO and Executive Director  Society of St. Vincent de Paul Austin Council Yes

Roz Gutierrez, Society of St. VIncent de Paul, We provide food 
pantry each Saturday for appr 250‐300 familes, as well as client 
services including bus passes, diapers and referrals for utility & 
Rent assitance. 512‐607‐5683

3 Leah Bostwick lbostwick@caritasofaustin.org Grants Manager Caritas  Yes
4 Alexander Mace amace@sustainablefoodcenter.org Food Access Manager  Sustainable Food Center Yes
5 Kevin Fincher kevin.fincher@foundcom.org Sr. Grant Writer Foundation Communities Yes
6 Tenay Greene tenay_greene@aaul.org Health and Wellness Director Austin Area Urban League No

7 Samantha Rosenberg slrosenberg12@gmail.com N/A Good Apple Foods Yes

Samantha Rosenberg, Good Apple Foods, We provide free 
produce home delivery to families facing food insecurity, 
samantha@goodapplefoods.com

8 Jeff Sommers jsommers@revolutionfoods.com Director of Business Development  Revolution Foods Yes

Jeff Sommers, Dir Bus. Dev, Revolution Foods. We are not a non 
profit however we have done extensive work with FEMA and 
municipalities to address food insecurity. We create and unitize 
healthy nutritious meals that can be distributed. I would be 
interested in partnering with a local Austin non‐profit on this 
project

9 Melissa Laurel melissa.laurel@urbanrootsatx.org Grants Manager Urban Roots Yes

10 Chivas Watson workinggroup512@gmail.com Administrator WorkingGroup512 Yes

WorkingGroup512 has operated its Food Access Program [FAP] 
for 18 months, providing over 1 million pounds of food to 
severely‐impoverished households and resides impacted by 
COVID‐19. We We've consistently assisted roughly 600 
residents and 100 unhoused neighborhoods across twenty‐
eight (28) area zip codes. The recipient of seven (7) grants over 
18 months to sustain our Food Access work ‐‐ we're able to 
partner with others to resolve hunger and improve health in 
our communities. (512) 953‐3980 ‐‐ 
workinggroup512@gmail.com 

11 Dwight Flinkerbusch dwight@cooksnook.net VP, Business Development The Cook's Nook Yes

Dwight Flinkerbusch, The Cook's Nook provides nutritious 
prepare ready to eat meals for institutional, government and 
non‐profits. We currently provide 10K meals per week for Travis 
County programs as Keep Austin Together. 
Dwight@cooksnook.net  512 522 0190

12 Laura Feldman lfeldman@centraltexasfoodbank.org Grants Manager Central Texas Food Bank Yes
13 Alyssa Reyna alyssa@212catalysts.org Development Manager 212 Catalysts Yes

14 Mina Davis mina.davis2010@gmail.com N/A SVDP ‐ Braker Ln  Yes
Mina Davis SVDP ‐ Austin Mina.davis2010@gmail.com 
4027070030 

15 Heather Emerson heather@preptoyourdoor.com Founder Prep To Your Door No

16 Elizabeth  LeFlore  eleflore@elbuen.org Director of Development and Communications El Buen Samaritano Episcopal Mission  Yes

Elizabeth LeFlore, Director of Development and 
Communications, El Buen Samaritano Episcopal Mission ‐ Year 
Round Food Pantry ‐ eleflore@elbuen.org, 
development@elbuen.org El Buen wants to collaborate with 
the community. 

17 Sara DuPont sdupont@elbuen.org Associate Director of Program Strategy El Buen Samaritano Yes
18 Tiesa Hollaway tiesa.hollaway@hccm.org Executive Director Hill Country Community Ministries Yes
19 Dolores Alvarez dalvarez@elbuen.org Director of Programs El Buen Samaritano Yes
20 Rosa Carroll rcarroll@elbuen.org Food Pantry and Garden Coordinator El Buen Samaritano No

21 Andrea Abel andrea@farmshareaustin.org Executive Director Farmshare Austin Yes
Andrea Abel, Farmshare Austin. We run Fresh for Less Curbside 
Delivery and Mobile Markets. andrea@farmshareaustin.org.

22 Kacey Hanson kacey.hanson@austin.utexas.edu Program Manager UT ‐ Austin, Dell Medical School Yes

Kacey Hanson, Dell Medical School. Our CHWs work with clinic 
and hospital patients who self identify food access needs. We 
are ineligible to apply for this opportunity, as we do not provide 
direct access, but would be interested in partnering with an 
eligible applicant/awardee. kacey.hanson@austin.utexas.edu.



23 Jenifer DeAtley jdeatley@sustainablefoodcenter.org Director of Programs Sustainable Food Center Yes
Jenifer DeAtley, SFC. We provide double up food buck 
incentives to WIC/SNAP users to maximize their benefits. 

24 Pamela Bryant wbfprisonministry@gmail.com Program Director Walking by Faith Prison Ministry Yes

Pamela Bryant ,we provide hot meals and sack lunches to the 
undeserved homeless population daily would like to collaborate 
if possible please contact wbfprisonministry@gmail.com

25 Eric Maxson eric.maxson@urbanrootsatx.org Development Director Urban Roots Yes
Eric Maxson, Urban Roots, we partner with multiple agencies to 
get fresh produce to community members.

26 Yvette Lopez yvette.lopez@austin.utexas.edu Community Health Worker The University of Texas School of Nursing‐ T Yes
27 Haider Imam himam215@gmail.com Area Manager ICNA Relief USA Programs  Yes
28 Heather Helman heather@farmshareaustin.org Food Access Director Farmshare Austin Yes

29 Nitza Cuevas nitza@goodworkaustin.org Program Director Good Work Austin  Yes

Good Work Austin‐ We are a collective of small food and bev. 
businesses. We have a community kitchen program that pays 
local restaurants to cook meals for partnering non‐profits to 
distribute

30 Kevin Lawler kevin@goodworkaustin.org Managing Director Good Work Austin Yes
31 Traci Mondragon tmondragon@mealsonwheelscentraltexas.orContracts & Grants Specialist Meals On Wheels and More, Inc. Yes
32 Alyssa Rodriguez alyssar6707@gmail.com N/A Yes
33 Julianne Licamele Julianne@breakthroughctx.org N/A Breakthrough Central Texas Yes

34 Monica von Waaden Monica@hope4austin.org Founder/Executive Director HopeAustin Yes

We at HopeAustin are always interested in sharing our 
strengths/growing moments and desire to learn about other 
organizations processes as well. In feeding over 2700 students 
each week are like hearing about others and how they serve. 
Monica@hope4austin.org 

35 Angela Nixon info@impaccct.org President  Progressive Impaccct Inc Yes

Angela Nixon President‐Progressive IMaCCCT 
info@impaccct.org We have a new homeless program providing 
laundry, hygiene kits and shower services to Austin's homeless. 
Would love to collaborate. 

36 Shahid  Bajwa bajwa@icnarelief.org Program Manager ICNA Relief USA Programs  Yes

Our non‐profit ICNA Relief, is serving people in Austin since 
many years. (1) We have acquired larger facilities to operate at 
a much bigger level. (2) We distribute Food, on regular basis. 
Distribute Winter Clothing, School Backpacks for Kids. (3) for 
collaboration Plz contact bajwa@icnarelief.org 

37 Nevia  Lopez nevia@preptoyourdoor.com Growth Generator  Prep To Your Door Yes
38 Elizabeth  LaFlore elbuen.org N/A Yes

39 Tiesa  Hollaway tiesa.hollaway@hccm.org N/A Hill Country Community Ministries Yes

Hill Country Community Ministries has a well‐established Fresh 
Food for All mobile distribution. We are looking to partner with 
other agencies for more distribution sites in Travis 
county/Austin area. Please reach out if interested... Tiesa 
Hollaway, tiesa.hollaway@hccm.org 512‐259‐0360 x204

40 1512‐382‐6072N/A N/A N/A N/A Yes

Austin Public Health Staff
41 Natasha Ponczek Shoemake natasha.ponczek@austintexas.gov Interim Manager Austin Public Health Yes
42 Angela Baucom angela.baucom@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
43 Kiara Price kiara.price@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
44 Annabel Osburn annabel.osburn@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
45 Laura Enderle laura.enderle@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
46 Michelle Friedman michelle.friedman@austintexas.gov Buisness Process Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
47 Renue Jones renue.jones@austintexas.gov Social Services Funding Specialist Austin Public Health Yes
48 Ashley LeMaistre ashley.lemaistre@austintexas.gov Public Health Program Coordinator Austin Public Health Yes
49 Andrew  Willard andrew.willard@austintexas.gov Program Supervisor Austin Public Health Yes
50 Akeshia  Johnson‐Smothers Akeshia.johnson‐smothers@austintexas.gov Program Manager  Austin Public Health Yes


